HIAT 3T f4S1T9T/DEPARTMENT OF POSTS, INDIA
ATY IRCAREY STolle HT FATE, TRaA Fomer fher
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF POSTMASTER GENERAL, WEST BENGAL CIRCLE

WTIKOLKATAJOOOlZ
To
General Manager(Operations),
CEPT, Mysuru
NO: Rectt./X-16/PM-MG/2021/AD(R) Dated at Kolkata-12, the ] ¢ .11.2021

Subject: Provisional answer keys in respect of Combined LDCE/Competitive examination
for the post of Postman/Mail Guard from eligible MTS and GDS for the vacancy year
2021(from 01.01.2021 to 31.12.2021), held on 14.11.2021.

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to forward herewith the Provisional answer keys in respect of Paper-I
(four series ‘A’, ‘B’, ‘C’, ‘D’) and Paper-II (four series ‘A’, ‘B’, ‘C, ‘D’) of the above mentioned
examination for uploading the same on the departmental website for receiving
feedback/comments on it from candidates who appeared in the examination.

Sl | Subject | Document/ | Start End Docume | Sub | Content
no order no date date nt category | author
I | category
01 | Uploading of Provisional | Rectt./X- 19.11. 28.11. Circular | Recruit | ADPS(Re
Answer Key of Paper-1& | 16/PM- 2021 2021 ment ctt), O/o
Paper-1I for submission | MG/2021/ the
of feedback /comments AD(R) CPMG,
on provisional answer WB
keys in ¢/w Combined Dated Circle,
LDCE/Competitive 18.11.2021 Kolkata-
examination for the post 700012
of Postman/Mail Guard
from eligible MTS and
GDS for the vacancy year

2020(from 01.01.2020 to
31,12.2020), held on
| 10.01.2021.

Candidates who appeared in the aforesaid examination held on 14/11/2021 may send
their feedback/comments on the Provisional answer keys, in the proforma attached, through
email to the email ID answerkeyfeedback.wb@gmail.com (not through Post) latest by
28.11.2021. Feedback/comments are required to be submitted for each paper separately.
The feedback/comments received after due date will not be considered.

Enclo: As above. /X\ﬂ‘ ‘
yS

0/0 the Ch. PMG, recle
Kolkata- 700 012

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

1. The PMG, Kolkata Region, Kolkata-700012/The PMG, SB Region, Kolkata-
700012/The PMG, NB Region, Siliguri- 734001/The PMG, Sikkim State, Gangtok-
737103/ The PMG, A&N Island, Port Blair-744101.

2. The ADPS(TO), O/o the CPMG, WB Circle, Kolkata-700012. He is requested to
upload the Provisional answer keys of Paper-I & II with the proforma for feedback

3. All the Head of the Divisions/Units under West Bengal Circle. E

%)
0/0 the Ch. PMG [
Kolkata- 700 012




Format for submission of feedback/comments on Provisional Answer
Kevs for Combined LDCE/Competitive examination for the post of
Postman & Mail Guard for the vacancy vear 2021, held on 14.11.2021.

' Name & official address of ‘ Name of ' Roll No.
' candidate Circle/Region/Division | =

' Sr. | Paper-1/Paper- | Series of ‘ Question Detailsof | *Comments, if |
' No. I Paper No. the question | the answer in
| with all four | Provisional
‘ ‘ Answer answer key is
| | | option | incorrect in J
your view,

—

e |

L S

*Rule No./Instruction and their prescribed source must be cited. Copy of the same
rule no./instruction be scanned and submitted along with the feedback.

Signature of the candidate
Mobile number
Place;:

Time and Date:




fP
r2021

m

r

f

mbined LDCE

n

r the v

ANSWER KEY (PAPER-I

SERIES -D

SERIES - C

SERIES - B

SERIES - A

QUESTION NO.

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32

33

34
35
36
37
38
39

Page-1/2

—

2




1)

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50
51

52

53

54
55
56
57

58
59
60

61

62

63

64
65

66

67

68
69
70
71

72

73

74
75

Page-2/2




3l

for

in

r202

for the v

T

ANSWER KEY (PAPER-II

SERIES - A

SERIES -D

SERIES - C

SERIES - B

QUESTION NO.

10
11

12

13
14

15

16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23

24
25
26
27

28
29
30




