भारतीय डाक विभाग/DEPARTMENT OF POSTS. INDIA मुख्य पोस्टमास्टर जनरल का कार्यालय, पश्चिम बंगाल सर्किल OFFICE OF THE CHIEF POSTMASTER GENERAL, WEST BENGAL CIRCLE

कोलकाता/KOLKATA-700012

General Manager(Operations), CEPT, Mysuru

NO: Rectt./X-16/PM-MG/2021/AD(R)

Dated at Kolkata-12, the 1 .11.2021

Subject: Provisional answer keys in respect of Combined LDCE/Competitive examination for the post of Postman/Mail Guard from eligible MTS and GDS for the vacancy year 2021(from 01.01.2021 to 31.12.2021), held on 14.11.2021.

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to forward herewith the Provisional answer keys in respect of Paper-I (four series 'A', 'B', 'C', 'D') and Paper-II (four series 'A', 'B', 'C', 'D') of the above mentioned examination for uploading the same on the departmental website for receiving feedback/comments on it from candidates who appeared in the examination.

Sl	Subject	Document/	Start	End	Docume	Sub	Content
no		order no	date	date	nt	category	author
567					category		
01	Uploading of Provisional	Rectt./X-	19.11.	28.11.	Circular	Recruit	ADPS(Re
	Answer Key of Paper-I &	16/PM-	2021	2021		ment	ctt), O/o
	Paper-II for submission	MG/2021/					the
	of feedback /comments	AD(R)					CPMG,
	on provisional answer						WB
	keys in c/w Combined	Dated					Circle,
	LDCE/Competitive	18.11.2021					Kolkata-
	examination for the post						700012
	of Postman/Mail Guard						
	from eligible MTS and						
	GDS for the vacancy year						
	2020(from 01.01.2020 to						
	31.12.2020), held on						
	10.01,2021.						

Candidates who appeared in the aforesaid examination held on 14/11/2021 may send their feedback/comments on the Provisional answer keys, in the proforma attached, through email to the email ID answerkeyfeedback.wb@gmail.com (not through Post) latest by 28.11.2021. Feedback/comments are required to be submitted for each paper separately. The feedback/comments received after due date will not be considered.

Enclo: As above.

ADPS (Rectt) O/O the Ch. PMG, WB Circle Kolkata- 700 012

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The PMG, Kolkata Region, Kolkata-700012/The PMG, SB Region, Kolkata-700012/The PMG, NB Region, Siliguri-734001/The PMG, Sikkim State, Gangtok-737103/The PMG, A&N Island, Port Blair-744101.
- 2. The ADPS(TO), O/o the CPMG, WB Circle, Kolkata-700012. He is requested to upload the Provisional answer keys of Paper-I & II with the proforma for feedback.
- 3. All the Head of the Divisions/Units under West Bengal Circle.

ADPS (Rectt) O/O the Ch. PMG, WB Circle Kolkata- 700 012

Format for submission of feedback/comments on Provisional Answer Keys for Combined LDCE/Competitive examination for the post of Postman & Mail Guard for the vacancy year 2021, held on 14.11.2021.

Name & official address of candidate	Name of Circle/Region/Division	Roll No.

Sr. No.	Paper-I/Paper- II	Series of Paper	Question No.	Details of the question with all four Answer option	*Comments, if the answer in Provisional answer key is incorrect in your view.

^{*}Rule No./Instruction and their prescribed source must be cited. Copy of the same rule no./instruction be scanned and submitted along with the feedback.

Signature of the candidate

Mobile number

Place:

Time and Date:

Combined LDCE/CE for promotion to the post of Postman/Mailguard from eligible MTS & GDS for the vacancy year 2021, held on 14.11.2021

ANSWER KEY (PAPER-I)

QUESTION NO.	SERIES - A	SERIES - B	SERIES - C	SERIES - D
1	d	a	d	b
2	С	d	b	b
3	d	a	a	d
4	d	d	d	d
5	С	a	đ	b
6	d	a	b	b
7	a	a	b	d
8	a	С	d	đ
9	d	b	a	a
10	d	d	d	d
11	a	a	d	С
12	b	d	a	С
13	d	d	a	b
14	a	b	d	a
15	d	С	a	d
16	a	b	d	a
17	b	d	a	d
18	С	С	b	a
19	d	a	a	d
20	b	a	d	a
21	d	b	С	a
22	b	b	d	b
23	a	C	С	a
24	b	С	a	b
25	b	b	b	d
26	b	d	b	a
27	С	C	a	b
28	a	b	b	a
29	a	d	b	a
30	d	a	С	С
31	a	a	d	С
32	С	b	b	b
33	a	b	a	С
34	b	a	a	b
35	a	a	a	С
36	a	С	a	b
37	b	a	b	d
38	d	d	С	d
39	a	a	b	b

18 N/2021

Page- 1/2

40	a	d	a	d
41	a	d	d	a
42	b	a	d	a
43	С	d	С	С
44	b	a	d	d
45	b	С	С	b
46	d	d	b	С
47	d	С	b	b
48	С	b	С	d
49	b	d	a	a
50	b	b	С	a
51	С	b	d	a
52	С	d	a	a
53	b	b	d	đ
54	a	С	d	С
55	С	b	С	a
56	С	a	С	b
57	d	С	С	d
58	b	a	b	C
59	a	С	a	d
60	С	d	b	a
61	b	С	d	a
62	d	b	С	b
63	b	С	С	b
64	a	d	a	a
65	a	b	b	d
66	b	a	a	a
67	a	d	С	c
68	d -	a	b	b
69	a	b	d	C
70	d	b	b	d
71	d	a	a	a
72	c	d	a	b
73	a	b	b	b
74	b	b	b	c
75	С	a	a	С

Page- 2/2



Combined LDCE/CE for promotion to the post of Postman/Mailguard from eligible MTS & GDS for the vacancy year 2021, held on 14.11.2021

ANSWER KEY (PAPER-II)

QUESTION NO.	SERIES - A	SERIES - B	SERIES - C	SERIES - D
1	b	d	С	С
2	С	a	d	b
3	a	b	a	a
4	b	С	С	С
5	a	b	a	d
6	С	a	b	a
7	a	С	a	С
8	d	a	С	a
9	С	a	b	b
10	a	С	a	a
11	b	a	a	c
12	С	b	b	b
13	b	a	С	a
14	a	С	b	a
15	a	b	a	b
16	b	b	С	b
17	a	С	b	С
18	С	b	С	b
19	b	С	a	С
20	b	b	b	b
21	a	С	b	С
22	С	b	С	a
23	b	a	a	b
24	С	С	b	b
25	b	a	a	С
26	С	b	b	a
27	b	b	С	b
28	С	С	b	а
29	b	a	С	b
30	a	b	b	С

